04-26	5 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPatent and Trac
mrd 3.31.00	EET CO
} 	34358 ad of giral documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wheaton, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lawson Mandon Wheaton Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1101 Wheaton Avenue City: Millville State: NJ ZIP: 08332-2047 Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State New Jersey Other If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YES (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Traditional name(a) or address(cs) accusing.
Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,600,598 & 1,600,464 & 1	,603,542 & 1,598,287 & 1,636,171
Additional number(s) attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Benjamin E. Leace	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00 Enclosed
Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
Benjamin E. Leace Name of Person Signing Signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 32400 Date Date
	ver sneet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks
	Assignments gton, D.C. 20231
100.00 OP	

Form 1594 [R&P]

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

NCB

OF

FIDED

WHEATON INC.

JUN 18 1995

To: The Sucretary of State State of New Jersey

LONNA R. HOOKS.

Becretary of Broto.

11.20185.

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 14A:9-1(2)(a),
14A:9-2(4) and 14A:9-4(1) of the New Jersey Business Corporation
Act, WHEATON INC., a New Jersey corporation (the "Corporation"),
hereby executes the following Cartificate of Amendment to its
Amended and Restated Cartificate of Incorporation:

- 1. The pame of the Corporation is Wheaton Inc.
- 2. The following emendment (the "Amendment") to
 the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation
 of the Corporation was approved by the directors
 and thereafter duly adopted by the helder of
 shares of Common Stock, par value \$.001 per
 share ("Common Stock"), of the Corporation,
 without a meeting, pursuent to the written consent
 of the shareholder solicited on May 22, 1996, the
 date for the determination of shareholders entitled
 to consent to the adoption of the Amendment;

9270080000

RESOLVED, that the following amendment (the "Amendment") to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, constituting a restatement of Article FIRST thereof, be and the same is horeby approved:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Lawson Mardon Wheaton Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- In The number of shares of Common Stock entitled to vote thereon was 100.
- 4. The holder of 100 shares of Common Stock consented in writing to the adoption of the Amendment.

Dated: June 10, 1996

WHEATON INC.

J. Robertson MacIver

Vice President

ATTEST:

William O'Kane

Assistant Sacretary

(SEAL)

MIN SIME

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cl.: 26

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered June 12, 1990

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

C-TUBES

WHEATON INDUSTRIES (NEW JERSEY COR-PORATION) 1101 WHEATON AVENUE MILLVILLE, NJ 08332

FOR: GLASSWARE FOR LABORATORY AND SCIENTIFIC USE, NAMELY DISPOSABLE CULTURE TUBES. IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CL. 26).

FIRST USE 5-2-1988; IN COMMERCE 5-2-1988.

SER. NO. 73-836,940, FILED 11-6-1989.

ELISSA ROSENBURGH, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

W1C2500

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cls.: 26 and 33

Reg. No. 1,600,464

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered June 12, 1990

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

V VIAL

WHEATON INDUSTRIES (NEW JERSEY COR-PORATION) 1101 WHEATON AVENUE MILLVILLE, NJ 08332

FOR: LABORATORY GLASSWARE, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 26 AND 33).
FIRST USE 8-16-1976; IN COMMERCE 10-27-1976.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "VIAL", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 73-796,602, FILED 4-28-1989.

CONNIE M. JUDGE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Prior U.S. Cls.: 26 and 44

Reg. No. 1,603,542 United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered June 26, 1990

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

MINI-FILE

WHEATON INDUSTRIES (NEW JERSEY COR-PORATION) 1101 WHEATON AVENUE MILLVILLE, NJ 08332

FOR: VIALS FOR SCIENTIFIC LABORATORY USE AND FILING CARD SYSTEM FOR

USE THEREWITH, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 26 AND 44).
FIRST USE 3-11-1988; IN COMMERCE 3-11-1988.

SER. NO. 73-836,933, FILED 11-6-1989.

LISA B. SCHER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cl.: 26

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered May 29, 1990

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



VIAL FILE

WHEATON INDUSTRIES (NEW JERSEY COR-PORATION) 1101 WHEATON AVENUE MILLVILLE, NJ 08332

FOR: GLASSWARE FOR LABORATORY AND SCIENTIFIC USE. IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CL. 26).

FIRST USE 3-14-1978; IN COMMERCE 3-17-1978.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "VIAL", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 73-796.625, FILED 4-28-1989.

CONNIE M. JUDGE, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Int. Cl.: 20

Prior U.S. Cl.: 50

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,636,171 Registered Feb. 26, 1991

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

SURE-GUARD

WHEATON INDUSTRIES (NEW JERSEY COR-PORATION) 1101 WHEATON AVENUE MILLVILLE, NJ 08332

FOR: PLASTIC TAMPER RESISTANT CLOSURES ON VIALS AND CONTAINERS, IN CLASS 20 (U.S. CL. 50).

FIRST USE 1-8-1990; IN COMMERCE 2-19-1990.

SER. NO. 74-055.822, FILED 5-4-1990.

MICHAEL HICKS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002062 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 03/31/2000